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Crochets x2
Hooks - Schaukelhaken - Ganci

Ganchos - Ganchos - Haken
Haczyki - Kavlji

 41170 Cormenon France 

Poutre

Beam - Balken - Trave 
Viga - Viga - Ligger 

Belka - Nosilec 
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Acier / Steel / Stahl
Acero / Acciaio / Aço
Staal / Stal / Jeklo

Acier / Steel / Stahl
Acero / Acciaio / Aço
Staal / Stal / Jeklo

FR =  ATTENTION ! Respecter la notice de montage. Le non-respect des recommandations risque d’entrainer une usure accélérée des 
crochets. Le montage des pièces doit être effectué par un adulte. Assurez-vous que l’aire de jeux et les fixations soient correctement installées 
conformément aux préconisations du constructeur. Conserver les instructions de montage. IMPORTANT : avant la mise en service, au début 
de chaque saison, ainsi qu’à intervalles réguliers au cours d’une saison : vérifiez le bon serrage de tous les écrous, vis et des systèmes de 
fixation des agrès, les resserrer si nécessaire pour éviter tout risque de chute. Serrez jusqu’à supprimer l’espace entre les pièces à assembler. 
SAV : http://sav.triganojardin.com GB =  WARNING ! Observe the assembly instructions. Failure to observe the recommendations may result 
in accelerated wear of the hooks. Assembly should be done by an adult. Make sure that the playground and the fasteners are correctly installed 
in accordance with the manufacturer’s recommendations. This product is for family and outdoor use only. Keep the assembly instructions. 
IMPORTANT : At the beginning of each season, and at regular intervals during the season. Please check that all bolts, screws and apparatus 
fixations are tightly secured. Tight them if needed, in order to avoid the risk of falling. Tighten until there is no space between the parts.  SPARE 
PARTS : http://sav.triganojardin.com DE =  ACHTUNG ! Hinweise zum Zusammenbau beachten. Die Nichtbefolgung der Empfehlungen kann 
zum schnelleren Verschleiß der Haken führen. Zum Aufstellen ist ein Erwachsener erforderlich. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Spielplatz und die 
Befestigungselemente gemäß den Empfehlungen des Herstellers korrekt installiert sind. Nur für den privat häuslichen Gebrauch im Freien 
vorgesehen. Bewahren Sie die Montageanleitung auf. WICHTIG : Zu Beginn jeder Saison sowie regelmäßig während der Gebrauchssaison 
zu befolgen : es ist zu prüfen, ob alle Muttern und Schrauben fest angezogen sind und bei Bedarf sind sie nachzuziehen, um keine Unfälle zu 
verursachen. Drehen Sie die Schrauben so weit ein, dass zwischen den zu montierenden Teilen keine Lücke mehr besteht. ERSATZTZILE 
: http://sav.triganojardin.com IT =  ATTENZIONE ! Rispettare le istruzioni di montaggio. Il mancato rispetto delle raccomandazioni rischia 
di accelerare l’usura dei ganci. Il montaggio deve essere fatto da un adulto. Assicurarsi che il parco giochi e gli elementi di fissaggio siano 
installati correttamente secondo le raccomandazioni del produttore. Riservato a un uso familiare in ambienti esterni. Conservare le istruzioni 
di montaggio. IMPORTANTE : All’inizio di ogni stagione e ad intervalli regolari nel corso della stagione : Verificare il serraggio corretto di 
tutti i dadi, delle viti e dei sistemi di fissaggio degli attrezzi, per evitare i pericoli di caduta. Avvitare fino a eliminare tutto lo spazio esistente 
tra i pezzi da assemblare. SERVIZIO POST VENDITA : http://sav.triganojardin.com ES =  ¡ATENCIÓN! Respetar las instrucciones de montaje. 
No respetar las recomendaciones puede causar un desgaste acelerado de los ganchos. Es necesario un adulto para montar el producto. 
Asegúrese de que el patio de recreo y los fijaciones estén instalados correctamente de acuerdo con las recomendaciones del fabricante. Se 
trata de un producto diseñado para uso familiar y en el exterior. Guarde las instrucciones de montaje. ¡IMPORTANTE! : Antes de empezar 
a utilizar el producto, al comenzar la temporada principal de uso y regularmente a lo largo del año. compruebe que los tornillos, tuercas y 
sistemas de fijación de los diferentes elementos de sujeción están bien apretados. Apriételos si es necesario para evitar el riesgo de caída. 
Debe apretar las piezas hasta que no quede ningún espacio entre ellas. SPV : http://sav.triganojardin.com PT =  ATENÇÃO!  Respeite as 
instruções de montagem. O não cumprimento das recomendações poderá levar ao desgaste acelerado dos ganchos. A montagem deve 
ser efetuada por um adulto. Verifique se o playground e os prendedores estão instalados corretamente, de acordo com as recomendações 
do fabricante. Produto reservado exclusivamente ao uso exterior e familiar. Guarde as instruçôes de montagem. IMPORTANTE : Antes da 
utilização, no início de cada estação, assim como em intervalos regulares durante a estação : verifique que todas as porcas, parafusos e 
sistemas de fixação dos equipamentos estão bem apertados. Aperte-os novamente, se necessário, para evitar riscos de queda. Aperte até 
não haver espaço entre as peças a montar seguida. SPV : http://sav.triganojardin.com NL =  LET OP! De montagehandleiding in acht nemen. 
Het niet opvolgen van de aanbevelingen kan leiden tot versnelde slijtage van de haken. De montage moet plaatsvinden door een volwassene.
Zorg ervoor dat de speeltuin en de bevestigingen correct zijn geïnstalleerd in overeenstemming met de aanbevelingen van de fabrikant. 
Voorbehouden aan outdoor gebruik in gezinsverband. Bewaar de montage-instructies. BELANGRIJK: Vóór de ingebruikname, aan het begin 
van elk seizoen en tijdens het seizoen met regelmatige tussenpozen: Controleren of alle moeren, schroeven en bevestigingssystemen van 
het speeltoestel goed zijn vastgedraaid, en indien nodig vastdraaien om het risico op vallen te voorkomen. Draai totdat de ruimte tussen de te 
monteren onderdelen is verdwenen. KLANTENSERVICE : http://sav.triganojardin.com PL =  UWAGA! Postępować zgodnie z instrukcją montażu. 
Nieprzestrzeganie zaleceń powoduje ryzyko przyspieszonego zużycia haczyków. Montaż do wykonania przez  dorosły. Upewnij się, że plac 
zabaw i elementy mocujące są prawidłowo zainstalowane zgodnie z zaleceniami producenta. Produkt przeznaczony do użytku domowego 
na zewnątrz. Zachowaj instrukcję montaižu. WAŻNE: Przed rozpoczęciem użytkowania, na początku każdego sezonu oraz w regularnych 
odstępach czasu w sezonie należy: sprawdzać dokręcenie śrub, podkładek oraz mocowania lin, dokręcić jeśli to niezbędne, aby zapobiec 
upadkom. Dokręcać aż do momentu, kiedy przestrzeń pomiędzy montowanymi częściami zostanie usunięta. SERWIS : http://sav.triganojardin.
com SI =  POZOR! Upoštevajte navodila za montažo. Neupoštevanje priporočil lahko povzroči pospešeno obrabo kavljev. Sestavljanje 

mora izvajati odrasla oseba. Prepričajte se, da so igrišče in pritrdilni elementi pravilno nameščeni v skladu s priporočili proizvajalca. 
Namenjeno za družinsko uporabo na prostem. UpoStevajte navodila za montafo. POMEMBNO: Na začetku vsake sezone in v 

rednih presledkih med sezono: Preverite, ali so vsi vijaki za pritrditev naprave tesno pritrjeni. Po potrebi jih zategnite, da se 
izognete nevarnosti padca. Privijte jih toliko, da med deli ni razmaka. REZERVNI DELI : http://sav.triganojardin.com
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